GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP/USDF REGION 7 CHAMPIONSHIPS
48™ ANNUAL CALIFORNIA DRESSAGE SOCIETY CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW
RESULTS

SUNDAY

Class: 1AB $1000 CDS HOY Training Level Test 2 - Open

Entry # Rider Horse Class 1A Class 1B Total Score Place
390 Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 410.0 78.846% 327.5 74.432% 737.5 76.639% 1
135 Craig Stanley Genius MVS 400.0 76.923% 329.5 74.886% 729.5 75.905% 2
259 Heidi Chote Shydney 375.0 72.115% 3265 74.205% 701.5 73.160% 3
272 Kristine Howe Sun Dancer 383.0 73.654% 311.5 70.795% 694.5 72.225% 4
163 Julia Mineikis Frangipani 3815 73.365% 311.0 70.682% 692.5 72.024% 5
122 Jane Ewer Rosenstolz 3745 72.019% 314.0 71.364% 688.5 71.691% 6
406 Jenifer Luce-Zakhary Londondarling SPS 370.5 71.250% 314.0 71.364% 684.5 71.307% 7
340 Karen Ball Castle Monarch 362.0 69.615% 317.0 72.045% 679.0 70.830% 8
288 Karen Ball Darjeeling 365.5 70.288% 313.5 71.250% 679.0 70.769% 9
223 Lisa Rago Davidson's Black Shaman 3445 66.250% 301.0 68.409% 645.5 67.330% 10
315 Anne Warner Palermo C 3485 67.019% 293.0 66.591% 641.5 66.805%

191 Madeline McKallip Major Shai 3425 65.865% 289.0 65.682% 631.5 65.774%
182 Craig Stanley Golimbria DG 343.0 65.962% 0.0 0.000% 343.0 32.981%

Class: 2AB $1000 CDS HOY Training Level - Ad/Am

Entry # Rider Horse Class 2A Class 2B Total Score Place
110 Madora Daniel Ronaldo 363.5 69.904% 311.5 70.795% 675.0 70.350% 1
235 Elizabeth Thieriot Bonameer DG 356.0 68.462% 310.5 70.568% 666.5 69.515% 2
387 Heather Matrisian Synergistic 3525 67.788% 310.5 70.568% 663.0 69.178% 3
351 Maureen Lamb Idyllic B 363.0 69.808%  300.5 68.295% 663.5 69.052% 4
152 Georganne Benesch Lion King 345.0 66.346% 3155 71.705% 660.5 69.025% 5
146 Ellen Kettler Dhouble Scoop 3455 66.442% 311.0 70.682% 656.5 68.562% 6
303 Michele DelLuna Odessa 354.0 68.077% 2935 66.705% 647.5 67.391% 7
147 Kate Helffrich Coquette 349.5 67.212% 297.0 67.500% 646.5 67.356% 8
231 Hanne Nouri Klosterhedens Sunita 3425 65.865% 297.0 67.500% 639.5 66.683% 9
309 Chirstine Johnston Lyrical YHF 360.0 69.231% 277.5 63.068% 637.5 66.149% 10
237 Becky App Genuine Pleasure 3425 65.865% 290.0 65.909% 632.5 65.887%

219 Aurora Skurtun Danica Crystal 358.0 68.846% 275.0 62.500% 633.0 65.673%
371 Nichola Taylor Dorrit 343.5 66.058% 284.5 64.659% 628.0 65.358%
170 Shareen Purcell Quintessential 334.0 64.231% 290.5 66.023% 624.5 65.127%
184 Jennifer Evans Fiara 337.0 64.808% 283.5 64.432% 620.5 64.620%
149 Sarah Beaudoin Rockport Missle 317.0 60.962% 2785 63.295% 595.5 62.128%
299 Michelle Sawyer Solitair 311.5 59.904% 263.0 59.773% 574.5 59.838%
362 Kate Gilbert Adarius 304.5 58.558% 268.0 60.909% 572.5 59.733%

289 Jennifer Appel Finale 0.0  0.000% 3155 71.705% 315.5 35.852%



Class: 4AB $1000 CDS HOY First Level - Ad/Am

Entry #
385

108
239
112
137
189
379
173
332
152
167
331
116
279
244
258
166
178
104
388
217
243
411
170
370

305
336

363

Rider
Meike Petry
Ruth Shirkey
Anne-Elizabeth Beeman
Hilari Fleming
Evelyn James
Karen Erickson
Kilee Thompson
Sandra Harper
Michele Dodge
Georganne Benesch
Eric Di Benedetto
Anna Rockwell
Loye Jaeger
Kaitlin Myers
Anne-Elizabeth Beeman
Diane Abraham
Jennifer Westoby
Tracy Ladd
Allison Maclean
Kelly Burns-Gaoiran
Natalya Brandt
Claudia Deffenbaugh
Gail Fernandez
Shareen Purcell
Elizabeth Austin
Vicky Hipsley
Shannon Bird
Angela Tinsley

Horse
Luigi
Wyleigh Princess
Chessman 12
Fabulous DSF
Waldemar
Brando
Don Crusador
Freya DG
Evangeline
Lion King
Apollo
Chancellor
Unicum
Sweet Blue Skys
Taifun
Dasha
Mistral de Ouro
Willy's Native Spirit
Benedero
Legend Woods Zia
Sambuca
Celtico Il
Aaike K.
Quintessential
Domineque

Spot On
Gatsby V

Fuego Amor

Class 4A

456.5
451.5
431.5
436.5
437.0
428.0
429.0
425.0
424.5
414.0
428.0
420.5
414.5
404.5
410.5
431.0
412.0
399.5
397.5
391.5
387.0
387.5
390.0
367.0
397.5

370.0
402.5

389.5

Class: 6AB $1000 CDS HOY Second Level Test 2 - Ad/Am

Entry #
282
328
296
114
118
201
327
109
298
172
292
334
360
268
131

Rider
Melissa Rogers
Alison Yama
Kelly Prayter
Kristine Hegglin
Gretta Williams
Kate Emmett-Wilder
Christine DeMont
Leslie Ayres
Michele Ting
Shareen Purcell
Lori Johnstone
Janice Brooks-Gary
Shelby Suelzle
Julie High
Melissa Mulchahey

Horse
Empire
Prima
Hemingway
Holstein's Harlequin
Dantares
Terra Cotta
Funky Diva
Eclipse DG
Dakar
Quilla
Panama Joe
Cumulus 2
K-Love
The Netherlander
Petit Marc Aurel

71.328%
70.547%
67.422%
68.203%
68.281%
66.875%
67.031%
66.406%
66.328%
64.688%
66.875%
65.703%
64.766%
63.203%
64.141%
67.344%
64.375%
62.422%
62.109%
61.172%
60.469%
60.547%
60.938%
57.344%
62.109%

57.813%
62.891%

60.859%

Class 6A
528.5 67.756%
5315 68.141%
5235 67.115%
519.5 66.603%
522.0 66.923%
5115 65.577%
509.0 65.256%
488.5 62.633%
4845 62.115%
493.0 63.205%
468.5 60.067%
474.0 60.769%
479.0 61.410%
446.0 57.179%
520.5 66.731%

Class 4B

484.0
477.0
495.0
487.0
481.0
480.5
461.0
461.0
460.5
463.0
445.0
451.0
456.5
458.5
450.5
425.5
441.5
445.5
438.0
432.0
427.5
422.5
416.5
436.5
405.0
426.0

0.0
0.0

71.176%
70.147%
72.794%
71.618%
70.735%
70.662%
67.794%
67.794%
67.721%
68.088%
65.441%
66.324%
67.132%
67.426%
66.250%
62.574%
64.926%
65.515%
64.412%
63.529%
62.868%
62.132%
61.250%
64.191%
59.559%

62.647%
0.000%

0.000%

Class 6B

592.5
580.0
569.0
567.0
559.0
5568.5
555.5
558.5
542.0
502.0
524.0
499.5
485.0
491.5
0.0

72.256%
70.732%
69.390%
69.146%
68.171%
68.110%
67.744%
68.110%
66.098%
61.220%
63.902%
60.915%
59.146%
59.939%
0.000%

Total Score

940.5
928.5
926.5
923.5
918.0
908.5
890.0
886.0
885.0
877.0
873.0
871.5
871.0
863.0
861.0
856.5
853.5
845.0
835.5
823.5
814.5
810.0
806.5
803.5
802.5

796.0
402.5

389.5

71.252%
70.347%
70.108%
69.910%
69.508%
68.768%
67.413%
67.100%
67.024%
66.388%
66.158%
66.013%
65.949%
65.315%
65.195%
64.959%
64.651%
63.968%
63.261%
62.351%
61.668%
61.340%
61.094%
60.767%
60.834%

60.230%
31.445%

30.430%

Total Score

1121.0
1111.5
1092.5
1086.5
1081.0
1070.0
1064.5
1047.0
1026.5
995.0
992.5
973.5
964.0
937.5
520.5

70.006%
69.436%
68.253%
67.874%
67.547%
66.843%
66.500%
65.372%
64.106%
62.212%
61.985%
60.842%
60.278%
58.559%
33.365%

Place

1
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Class: 7AB $1000 CDS HOY Third Level - Open
Entry # Rider Horse

389 Sarah Lockman Calimero

203 Heidi Gaian Daumling

181 Kristen Aggers Arturo

294 Jackie McRae Fynnemann

232 Samantha Billings Charmeur

329 Zakir Abdoukadyrov Sef Lateef RHR

367 Ericka Reinig Gigi

171 Marissa Nielson Scantolina

157 Hilda Gurney Love Potion

302 Anne Anderson Warcloud

408 Jessica Naten Zinzanni

159 Stephanie Gustafson Goldenrod

31 Susan Pommer Lion Heart

176 Gundi Younger Escobar DG

234 Ann James Fabriann

150 Jennette Scanlon Zoltaire

212 Elizabeth Landers His Highness Crusador

330 Anja Pflanz Digby

316 Katey Augsburger Sirella

322 Stephanie Schauer HF Censation
Class: 8AB $1000 CDS HOY Third Level - Ad/Am
Entry # Rider Horse

265 Kimberly Frederick Caribbean Veluw

169 Laurie Everson Lombady K

321 Sally Holland Willow-C

204 Lesa Whetzel Escorial

198 Whitney Harrington Wesley

400 Grace Kamphefner Petite Gabrielle

186 Sara Bartholomew Peperooga's Parnoo Ori

293 Blythe Lehmann Donna Domira

229 Susan Sullivan Tattletail

197 Lauren Spear In The Mist

199 Kate Emmett-Wilder Louis

187 Maurya Falkner Diamonde Sophia

162 Lynn McGourty Tiolivi

353 Peggy Harder Milagro

226 Harriet Shannon Victory

151 Eric Di Benedetto Wynton

172 Shareen Purcell Quilla

320 Margo Brown Dolce Diva

140 Eric Grimm Remise

210 Roberta Britting W Glenstorm

403 Victoria Myer True Texas Colors
Class: 10AB $1000 CDS HOY Fourth Level -Ad/Am
Entry # Rider Horse

342 Amalia Boyles Welt Erbe

297 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali

129 Crystal Heath Lucy in the Sky with

Diamonds

323 Fiona Cameron Laurio

287 Edie Dwan Far Above Par

271 Margaret Hoog Maestoso Il Daniela

Class 7A

566.0
531.5
542.0
545.0
540.0
525.5
528.5
490.0
527.0
487.5
515.0
513.5
489.0
513.5
479.5
553.5
535.5
0.0

408.0
0.0

521.0
530.0
535.5
508.5
512.5
523.0
527.0
542.5
498.5
500.5
491.0
496.5
480.0
473.5
495.5
483.5
491.5
489.0
438.0
429.0
477.0

72.564%
68.141%
69.487%
69.872%
69.231%
67.372%
67.756%
62.821%
67.564%
62.500%
66.026%
65.833%
62.692%
65.833%
61.474%
70.962%
68.654%
0.000%

52.308%
0.000%

Class 8A
66.795%

67.949%
68.654%
65.192%
65.705%
67.051%
67.564%
69.551%
63.910%
64.167%
62.949%
63.654%
61.538%
60.705%
63.526%
61.987%
63.013%
62.692%
56.154%
55.000%
61.154%

Class 10A

498.0
453.0
461.5

449.0
441.0
423.0

69.167%
62.917%
64.097%

62.361%
61.250%
58.750%

Class 7B

5475 70.192%
5425 69.551%
5235 67.115%
513.5 65.833%
4885 62.628%
500.5 64.167%
4940 63.333%
5235 67.115%
483.0 61.923%
507.0 65.000%
4755 60.962%
476.5 61.090%
4825 61.859%
454.0 58.205%
4545 58.269%
0.0 0.000%
0.0 0.000%
521.0 66.795%
0.0 0.000%
0.0 0.000%

Class 8B
538.5 69.038%

517.0
507.5
533.5
528.5
506.0
496.5
470.5
487.0
480.5
488.5
477.5
490.5
490.0
466.5
478.5
466.5

66.282%
65.064%
68.397%
67.756%
64.872%
63.654%
60.321%
62.436%
61.603%
62.628%
61.218%
62.885%
62.821%
59.808%
61.346%
59.808%

Total Score
1113.5 71.378%
1074.0 68.846%
1065.5 68.301%
1058.5 67.853%
1028.5 65.929%
1026.0 65.769%
1022.5 65.545%
1013.5 64.968%
1010.0 64.744%
994.5 63.750%
990.5 63.494%
990.0 63.462%
971.5 62.276%
967.5 62.019%
934.0 59.872%
553.5 35.481%
535.5 34.327%
521.0 33.397%
408.0 26.154%

0.0 0.000%

Total Score
1059.5

1047.0
1043.0
1042.0
1041.0
1029.0
1023.5
1013.0
985.5
981.0
979.5
974.0
970.5
963.5
962.0
962.0
958.0

67.115%
66.859%
66.795%
66.731%
65.962%
65.609%
64.936%
63.173%
62.885%
62.788%
62.436%
62.212%
61.763%
61.667%
61.667%
61.410%

67.917%

454.5
472.5
451.5
0.0

Class 10B
616.5 68.500%
609.0 67.667%
559.0 62.111%

567.0
535.5
520.0

63.000%
59.500%
57.778%

58.269%
60.577%
57.885%
0.000%

943.5
910.5
880.5
477.0

Total Score
1114.5 68.833%
1062.0 65.292%
1020.5 63.104%

1016.0 62.681%
976.5 60.375%
943.0 58.264%

60.481%
58.365%
56.442%
30.577%

Place

Place
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Class: 300AB CDS HOY Training Level - JR/'YR

Entry # Rider Horse
399 Peyton Lesser Tarim TZ
224 Lucienne Bacon Serenade
402 Daphna Bendull Nanook
136 Charlotte Greatwood Black Dog's Top Of The

Morning

216 Jenna Driscoll Herbstliebe
375 Lily-Rose Bacon Turbo Diesel
123 Charlotte Greatwood Gateway Night Light
319 Carmen Stephens Champagne Twist
240 Ramona Gerber Any Friday

Class: 302AB CDS HOY Second Level - JRI'YR

Entry # Rider Horse
286 Celsiana William Heart Throb SVS
175 Laurel Kerner Soren
365 Olivia Owyeung Delano
115 Sophia Holm Borencio DG
325 Madeleine Coronado Rufus BL

Class: 303AB CDS HOY Third Level - JR'YR

Entry # Rider Horse
378 Marcy Morse Sante
317 Kate Douglas Don Marco
175 Laurel Kerner Soren
230 Nila Venkat Skyler Ace
409 Eva Larsen Laffran Sponti
220 Laura Phillips Constellation

Class: 304AB CDS HOY Fourth Level - JR'YR

Entry # Rider Horse
361 Brianna Relucio Wynsum
350 Aleyna Dunn Laetitia
285 Heather Baine Paladin

$1000 CDS HOY Intermediaire Il - Open
(C) McClain, (B) Canace
1 Anke Herbert
2 Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus Wisdom MVS
3 Donna Richardson Veloz de Quintana

$1000 CDS HOY Intermediaire Il - Ad/Am
(C) McClain, (B) Canace
1 Adrienne Bessey Wintersnow

$1000 CDS HOY Grand Prix - Ad/Am

Fandango R.S.

(E) Koch, (C) Osinski,
1 Lindsey Schulz Laredo 183
2 Michelle Freels Wynnona
3 Christine Ekstrand Fleur Rouge
4 Tami Carter Donnato

CDS HOY First Level Freestyle

(C) McClain, (B) Canace
1 Katie Hoefs-Martin
Bethany Nehse
Laura Hermanson
Elizabeth Landers
Kristine Hegglin
Carol Alonso

Claudia Deffenbaugh
Kelly Burns-Gaoiran

ONO OB WN

Argentum BSH
Sonhadora WML
BB Magee

Liberty

Holstein's Harlequin
El Gavilan

Celtico Ill

Legend Woods Zia

CDS HOY Second Level Freestyle

(C) McClain, (B) Canace
1 Anne Howard

2 Laurel Kerner

3 Valerie Von Burg

4  Lori Johnstone

Apel

Soren
Pikasso
Panama Joe

Class 300A

347.0
341.5
344.0
338.5

328.5
332.0
327.0
317.0
297.0

66.731%
65.673%
66.154%
65.096%

63.173%
63.846%
62.885%
60.962%
57.115%

Class 302A

532.0
528.0
505.0
475.5
475.0

68.205%
67.692%
64.744%
60.962%
60.897%

Class 303A

534.0
544.5
525.5
510.0
528.0
498.0

68.462%
69.808%
67.372%
65.385%
67.692%
63.846%

Class 304A
4520 62.778%
467.0 64.861%
385.0 53.472%

67.763%
66.711%
62.961%

69.539%

65.100%
61.650%
61.250%
60.150%

79.233%
76.283%
76.217%
76.033%
74.833%
70.833%
67.083%
66.967%

76.283%
73.550%
71.817%
65.950%

Class 300B Total Score Place
298.0 67.727% 645.0 67.229% 1
295.0 67.045% 636.5 66.359% 2
290.5 66.023% 634.5 66.088% 3
295.0 67.045% 633.5 66.071% 4
299.5 68.068% 628.0 65.621% 5
284.0 64.545% 616.0 64.196% 6
2845 64.659% 611.5 63.772% 7
2715 61.705% 588.5 61.333% 8
284.0 64.545% 581.0 60.830% 9
Class 302B Total Score Place
573.5 69.939% 1105.5 69.072% 1
525.5 64.085% 1053.5 65.889% 2
539.0 65.732% 1044.0 65.238% 3
501.0 61.098% 976.5 61.030% 4
469.5 57.256% 944.5 59.077% 5
Class 303B Total Score Place
515.0 66.026% 1049.0 67.244% 1
502.0 64.359% 1046.5 67.083% 2
510.5 65.449% 1036.0 66.410% 3
495.0 63.462% 1005.0 64.423% 4
471.0 60.385% 999.0 64.038% 5
4415 56.603% 939.5 60.224% 6
Class 304B Total Score Place
625.0 69.444% 1077.0 66.111% 1
0.0 0.000% 467.0 32.431%
0.0 0.000% 385.0 26.736%



CDS HOY Third Level Freestyle
(C) Canace, (B) McClain

1 Shelby Rocereto Chapeau

2 Elizabeth Landers His Highness Crusador
3 Stephanie Gustafson Goldenrod

4  Peggy Harder Milagro

80.133%
71.333%
67.733%
67.633%

Great American/USDF Open First Level Reg.7 Champ

(C) Wysocki, (B) Macodonald

1 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver

2 Hilda Gurney Iris

3 Karen Ball Natalia's Nightlight

4 Leslie Webb Harmony's Dalton

5 Elizabeth B. Hendrix Fino Malu

6 Elizabeth Landers Liberty

7 Katie Hoefs-Martin Don Marteen

7 Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus Si Donna MVS
Morgane Schmidt Gabriel For Willie
Katy Barglow Feruccico
Susan Nelson Royal Fashion
Sarah Lockman Receloso XXXV
Bethany Nehse Sonhadora WML
Anne Anderson Domenikova

74.044%
73.971%
71.985%
70.809%
70.221%
69.485%
69.265%
69.265%
68.750%
68.676%
67.794%
66.618%
66.471%
61.103%

Great American/USDF JR/YR First Level Reg.7 Champ

(C) Hicks, (B) Lacy

1 McKenzie Kelley Fuerst Hit

2 Jordan Yankton Rosantos

3 Emily Smith London

4 |sabella Macchioni Danatelo

5 Rachel Gaines Fabrizio

6 Bryce Quinto Djedefre

7 Taylor Saunders Bella Noche

8 Melissa Paich R Trinity's Gold AF
Shayla Owen Kodiak

72.941%
72.279%
68.162%
67.059%
66.176%
66.103%
62.500%
62.206%
62.059%

Great American/USDF JR/YR Third Level Reg.7 Champ

(C) Creswick, (B) Roberto

1 Nila Venkat Skyler Ace

2 Heather Baine Paladin

3 Evalarsen Laffran Sponti
4 Laura Phillips Constellation

64.103%
63.974%
63.718%
59.103%

Great American/USDF Open Fourth Level Reg.7 Champ

(C) Creswick, (B) Roberto

1 Susan L Martin Dominus

2 Sandy Savage Releve

3 Jane Arrasmith Bright Lights

4 Jo Moran RHR Smooth Jazz
5 Jo Moran Franchesca

6 AriLopez Weltissimo

7 Heidi Gaian Daumling

8 Ignacio Moran Belvedere

71.836%
71.000%
69.611%
69.389%
68.056%
67.333%
66.667%
65.171%

Great American/USDF Ad/Am Fourth Level Reg.7 Champ

(C) Roberto, (B) Creswick

1 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali

2 Amalia Boyles Welt Erbe

3 Fiona Cameron Laurio

4 Crystal Heath Lucy in the Sky with
5 Margaret Hoog Maestoso Il Daniela
6 Edie Dwan Far Above Par

Great American/USDF Jr/Yr PSG Reg.7 Champ
(E) Osinski, (C) Koch,
1

D'Re Murray Dernier Cri
2 Aleyna Dunn Laetitia
3 Ainsley Faraday Coeur' Das

Great American/USDF Open Int. | Reg.7 Champ
(C) Canace, (B) McClain

1 Leslie Webb Harmony's Armani
2 Amy Miller Tenedos

3 Carrie O'Neill Spartakus

4 Heidi Gaian Settino

5 Barbara Filkins Leana

6 Alejandro Salazar Luxemberg

7 Laura Blanton Ryan

70.667%
69.111%
63.611%
60.944%
60.111%
57.556%

67.566%
66.645%
58.947%

74.803%
71.382%
70.263%
69.803%
68.026%
67.105%
61.579%



Great American/USDF Ad/Am Int. |

(E) Osinski, (C) Koch,
Adrienne Bessey
Anne Seemann
Christine DeMont
Christine Ekstrand
Elma Garcia
Celise Eberle
Hilari Fleming
Margaret Lee

Lisa Wiley Woelfel

O~NOO D WN -

Great American/USDF Jr/lYR

(C) Canace, (B) McClain
1 Ariel Thomas

Reg.7 Champ

Dido
Veneciano
Sequoia
Braxxton
Wenesa
Rubato
Rubicon SF
Ragtime
Brady Boy

Heraldik Star

Inter. Il Reg.7 Champ

69.611%
67.039%
65.329%
64.013%
63.750%
63.224%
61.645%
59.145%
57.237%

66.250%

Great American/USDF Young Rider Team Test Champ.

(C) Canace, (B) McClain
1 Katharine Cassidy

Pellegrini

69.342%

USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Final Class 13 & und

(C) McClain, (B) Canace
1 Celsiana William
2 Lucienne Bacon

Heart Throb SVS
Serenade

USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Final 14-18

(C) McClain, (B) Canace
1 Isabella Macchioni Danatelo
2 Heather Baine Paladin
3 Madeleine Coronado Rufus BL
4 Jenna Driscoll Herbstliebe
SATURDAY
Class: 3AB $1000 CDS HOY First Level Test 2
Entry # Rider Horse
335 Lehua Custer F.J. Ramzes
158 Hilda Gurney Iris
341 Karen Ball Natalia's Nightlight
270 Katie Hoefs-Martin Don Marteen
391 Sarah Lockman Receloso XXXV
133 Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus Si Donna MVS
127 Leslie Webb Harmony's Dalton
304 Morgane Schmidt Gabriel For Willie
392 Seana Adamson Royal Tradition
369 Elizabeth B. Hendrix Fino Malu
105 Susan Nelson Royal Fashion
213 Elizabeth Landers Liberty
185 Kristin Ratajczyk Frontman
280 Bethany Nehse Sonhadora WML
359 Ericka Reinig Devra
Class: 5AB $1000 CDS HOY Second Level - Open
Entry # Rider Horse
364 Brian Hafner Dream Catcher
117 Julia Mineikis Savaroth
156 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver
168 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH
393 Sarah Lockman Chris-Craft
357 Terri Rocovich Redowa Star
307 Anne Howard Apel
269 Tracey Hill Bijoux de Bravo
312 Alejandro Salazar Merriewold Kirin

77.000%
73.000%

77.000%
74.000%
72.000%
71.000%

Class 3A

464.5
468.5
475.0
473.5
450.5
443.5
453.0
458.0
452.0
445.5
452.0
441.0
440.0
442.0
432.5

72.578%
73.203%
74.219%
73.984%
70.391%
69.297%
70.781%
71.563%
70.625%
69.609%
70.625%
68.906%
68.750%
69.063%
67.578%

Class 5A

552.5
529.5
523.0
521.5
511.0
526.0
518.0
512.5
510.0

70.833%
67.885%
67.051%
66.859%
65.513%
67.436%
66.410%
65.705%
65.385%

Class 3B

491.572.279%
476.0 70.000%
468.0 68.824%
462.0 67.941%
468.0 68.824%
475.0 69.853%
461.0 67.794%
455.0 66.912%
459.5 67.574%
456.1 67.069%
4455 65.515%
454.0 66.765%
453.0 66.618%
450.0 66.176%
421.0 61.912%

Total Score

956.0 72.429%
944.5 71.602%
943.0 71.521%
935.5 70.963%
918.5 69.607%
918.5 69.575%
914.0 69.288%
913.0 69.237%
911.5 69.099%
901.6 68.339%
897.5 68.070%
895.0 67.835%
893.0 67.684%
892.0 67.619%
853.5 64.745%

Total Score

Class 5B
595.0 72.561%
578.5 70.549%
583.0 71.098%
578.0 70.488%
573.0 69.878%
555.0 67.683%
556.0 67.805%
554.5 67.622%
551.0 67.195%

1147.5
1108.0
1106.0
1099.5
1084.0
1081.0
1074.0
1067.0
1061.0

71.697%
69.217%
69.074%
68.673%
67.695%
67.559%
67.108%
66.664%
66.290%

Place

©C oo ~NOOAODRWN-
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Class: 9AB $1000 CDS HOY Fourth Level - Open

Entry # Rider Horse Class 9A Class 9B Total Score Place
407 Sandy Savage Releve 510.0 70.833%  639.0 71.000% 1149.0 70.917% 1
203 Heidi Gaian Daumling 4940 68.611% 614.0 68.222% 1108.0 68.417% 2
142 Susan L Martin Dominus 5115 71.042%  589.0 65.444% 1100.5 68.243% 3
295 Ignacio Moran Belvedere 495.0 68.750% 609.5 67.722% 1104.5 68.236% 4
245 Ari Lopez Weltissimo 4935 68.542% 590.5 65.611% 1084.0 67.076% 5
278 Jo Moran RHR Smooth Jazz 475.0 65.972% 602.0 66.889% 1077.0 66.431% 6
277 Jo Moran Franchesca 470.5 65.347% 598.5 66.500% 1069.0 65.924% 7
324 Kristin Ratajczyk Foeke 4595 63.819% 572.0 63.556% 1031.5 63.688% 8

Class: 205AB CDS Open 5 yr. old Futurity

Entry # Rider Horse Class 205A Class 205B Total Score Place
156 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 406.0 75.185% 451.0 70.469% 857.0 72.827% 1
347 Jan Ebeling Firenze 389.0 72.037% 4455 69.609% 834.5 70.823% 2
335 Lehua Custer F.J. Ramzes 3945 73.056%  435.0 67.969% 829.5 70.512% 3
196 Christian Hartung Dark Knight 388.5  71.944%  440.5 68.828% 829.0 70.386% 4
158 Hilda Gurney Iris 3795  70.278%  451.0 70.469% 830.5 70.373% 5
304  Morgane Schmidt Gabriel For Willie 3705 68.611%  441.5 68.984% 812.0 68.798% 6
105 Susan Nelson Royal Fashion 375.0 69.444% 4325 67.578% 807.5 68.511% 7
369 Elizabeth B. Hendrix Fino Malu 3735  69.167%  433.5 67.734% 807.0 68.451% 8
133 Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus Si Donna MVS 3735 69.167%  432.5 67.578% 806.0 68.372% 9
392 Seana Adamson Royal Tradition 361.5  66.944% 437.0 68.281% 798.5 67.613% 10
130 McKenzie Kelley Fuerst Hit 372.0 68.889% 417.5 65.234% 789.5 67.062%
341 Karen Ball Natalia's Nightlight ~ 367.5  68.056% 421.5 65.859% 789.0 66.957%
185 Kristin Ratajczyk Frontman 3405 63.056% 413.0 64.531% 753.5 63.793%
191 Madeline McKallip Major Shai 326.0 60.370%  388.0 60.625% 714.0 60.498%
163 Julia Mineikis Frangipani 362.0 67.037% 0.0 0.000% 362.0 33.519%

Class: 206AB CDS Am. 5 yr. old Futurity - First Level - Amateur

Entry # Rider Horse Class 206A Class 206B Total Score Place
108 Ruth Shirkey Wyleigh Princess 3945 73.056% 4515 70.547%  846.0 71.801% 1
112 Hilari Fleming Fabulous DSF 378.5 70.093% 4485 70.078%  827.0 70.085% 2
281 Melissa Rogers Franklin Roosevelt 365.0 67.593% 4425 69.141%  807.5 68.367% 3
189 Karen Erickson Brando 363.0 67.222%  433.0 67.656%  796.0 67.439% 4
303 Michele DeLuna Odessa 369.5 68.426% 4240 66.250%  793.5 67.338% 5
173 Sandra Harper Freya DG 368.5 68.241% 423.0 66.094% 791.5 67.167% 6
258 Diane Abraham Dasha 352.0 65.185% 4215 65.859%  773.5 65.522% 7
231 Hanne Nouri Klosterhedens Sunita 3545 65.648% 4145 64.766%  769.0 65.207% 8
170 Shareen Purcell Quintessential 346.0 64.074%  409.0 63.906%  755.0 63.990% 9
110 Madora Daniel Ronaldo 0.0  0.000% 4275 66.797%  427.5 33.398% 10

Class: 207AB CDS Open 6 yr. old Futurity

Entry # Rider Horse Class 207A Class 207B  Total Score Place
275 Amy Miller Encore 478.0 72.424%  559.5 71.731%  1037.5 72.078% 1
393 Sarah Lockman Chris-Craft 4555 69.015% 549.5 70.449%  1005.0 69.732% 2
117 Julia Mineikis Savaroth 4435 67.197%  549.0 70.385% 992.5 68.791% 3
269 Tracey Hill Bijoux de Bravo 448.0 67.879% 535.5 68.654% 983.5 68.266% 4
176 Gundi Younger Escobar DG 4445 67.348%  532.5 68.269% 977.0 67.809% 5
236 Katy Barglow Feruccico 447.0 67.727%  518.5 66.474% 965.5 67.101% 6
195 Ari Lopez Upper Class 4315 65.379% 527.5 67.628% 959.0 66.503% 7
168 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 4215 63.864% 528.0 67.692% 949.5 65.778% 8
377 Kristin Ratajczyk Doma Fabrizia 4115 62.348%  495.5 63.526% 907.0 62.937% 9
165 Bryce Quinto Been Verified 412.0 62.424%  478.5 61.346% 890.5 61.885% 10



Class: 208AB CDS Am. 6 yr. old Futurity

Entry # Rider Horse
282 Melissa Rogers Empire
109 Leslie Ayres Eclipse DG
114 Kristine Hegglin Holstein's Harlequin
327 Christine DeMont Funky Diva
385 Meike Petry Luigi
241 Melissa Costigan Kleary's Clover Girl

Class: 301AB CDS HOY First Level JR/YR

Entry # Rider
130 McKenzie Kelley
211 Jordan Yankton
209 Emily Smith
273 Isabella Macchioni
165 Bryce Quinto
242 Rachel Gaines
141 Katelyn Bocek
164 Bryce Quinto
397 Audrey Concepcion
314 Taylor Saunders
398 Shayla Owen

CAL BRED FUTURITY

390 Sarah Lockman
156 Hilda Gurney
135 Craig Stanley
272 Kristine Howe
158 Hilda Gurney
288 Karen Ball

393 Sarah Lockman
368 Lindsay-Elisabeth Bridges
133 Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
269 Tracey Hill

303 Michele DeLuna
173 Sandra Harper
341 Karen Ball

254 Kristin Ratajczyk
160 Jocelyn Hamann
258 Diane Abraham
109 Leslie Ayres
327 Christine DeMont
300 Jennifer McCormick
170 Shareen Purcell
165 Bryce Quinto
163 Julia Mineikis

Horse
Fuerst Hit
Rosantos

London
Danatelo

Been Verified

Fabrizio

Rienzo
Djedefre

Winchester DG
Bella Noche
Kodiak

Dehavilland
Lotta Silver

Genius MVS
Sun Dancer
Iris
Darjeeling
Chris-Craft
D' Hot Tody
Si Donna MVS
Bijoux de Bravo
Odessa
Freya DG
Natalia's Nightlight
Maximo JCG
Temparshillo XXIlI
Dasha
Eclipse DG
Funky Diva
Gem Grenat
Quintessential
Been Verified
Frangipani

$1000 CDS HOY Training Level Test 2 - Ad/Am

(E) Osinski,

(C) Koch,

Madora Daniel
Maureen Lamb
Chirstine Johnston
Aurora Skurtun
Elizabeth Thieriot
Michele DeLuna
Heather Matrisian
Kate Helffrich
Ellen Kettler
Georganne Benesch
Nichola Taylor
Becky App

Hanne Nouri
Jennifer Evans
Shareen Purcell
Sarah Beaudoin
Michelle Sawyer
Kate Gilbert

Ronaldo

Idyllic B

Lyrical YHF
Danica Crystal
Bonameer DG
Odessa
Synergistic
Coquette
Dhouble Scoop
Lion King

Dorrit

Genuine Pleasure
Klosterhedens Sunita
Fiara
Quintessential
Rockport Missle
Solitair

Adarius

Class 208A

437.5
449.5
437.5
438.5
434.5
402.0

66.288%
68.106%
66.288%
66.439%
65.833%
60.909%

Class 301A

439.0
437.0
424.5
434.0
424.5
432.0
410.0
431.5
395.5
387.0
367.5

374.5
406.0

3715
359.0
379.5
359.0
455.5
360.0
373.5
448.0
369.5
368.5
367.5
3435
340.0
352.0
449.5
438.5
342.5
346.0
412.0
362.0

69.904%
69.808%
69.231%
68.846%
68.462%
68.077%
67.788%
67.212%
66.442%
66.346%
66.058%
65.865%
65.865%
64.808%
64.231%
60.962%
59.904%
58.558%

68.594%
68.281%
66.328%
67.813%
66.328%
67.500%
64.063%
67.422%
61.797%
60.469%
57.422%

72.019%
75.185%

71.442%
69.038%
70.278%
69.038%

69.015%
69.231%

69.167%
67.879%
68.426%
68.241%
68.056%
66.058%
65.385%
65.185%
68.106%
66.439%
65.865%
64.074%
62.424%
67.037%

Class 208B
529.0 67.821%
506.5 64.936%
519.0 66.538%
497.5 63.782%
486.0 62.308%
454.0 58.205%

Class 301B
461.5 67.868%

451.0 66.324%
449.5 66.103%
436.5 64.191%
4435 65.221%
426.5 62.721%
438.5 64.485%
405.0 59.559%
443.0 65.147%
436.5 64.191%
408.5 60.074%

347.5
451.0

326.0
318.5
451.0
314.0

549.5
298.5

78.977%
70.469%

74.091%
72.386%
70.469%
71.364%

70.449%
67.841%

432.5 67.578%
535.5 68.654%
424.0 66.250%
423.0 66.094%
421.5 65.859%
297.5 67.614%
294.5 66.932%
421.5 65.859%
506.564.936%
497.5 63.782%
283.0 64.318%
409.0 63.906%
478.5 61.346%
0.0 0.000%

Total Score

966.5
956.0
956.5
936.0
920.5
856.0

Total Score

900.5
888.0
874.0
870.5
868.0
858.5
848.5
836.5
838.5
823.5
776.0

722.0
857.0

697.5
677.5
830.5
673.0

1005.0
658.5

806.0
983.5
793.5
791.5
789.0
641.0
634.5
773.5
956.0
936.0
625.5
755.0
890.5
362.0

67.054%
66.521%
66.413%
65.111%
64.071%
59.557%

68.231%
67.302%
66.216%
66.002%
65.774%
65.110%
64.274%
63.490%
63.472%
62.330%
58.748%

75.498%
72.827%

72.767%
70.712%
70.373%
70.201%

69.732%
68.536%

68.372%
68.266%
67.338%
67.167%
66.957%
66.836%
66.158%
65.522%
66.521%
65.111%
65.092%
63.990%
61.885%
33.519%

Place
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$1000 CDS HOY Second Level Test 2 - Ad/Am

(E) Hotz, (C) Roberto,

Alison Yama
Melissa Rogers
Kelly Prayter

Gretta Williams
Melissa Mulchahey
Kristine Hegglin
Kate Emmett-Wilder
Christine DeMont
Shareen Purcell
Leslie Ayres
Michele Ting
Shelby Suelzle
Janice Brooks-Gary
Lori Johnstone
Julie High

Prima

Empire
Hemingway
Dantares

Petit Marc Aurel
Holstein's Harlequin
Terra Cotta
Funky Diva
Quilla

Eclipse DG
Dakar

K-Love

Cumulus 2
Panama Joe

The Netherlander

$1000 CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 2 - Ad/Am

(E) Macodonald,

Amalia Boyles
Crystal Heath
Nancy Szakacs
Fiona Cameron
Edie Dwan
Margaret Hoog

(C) Wysocki,

Welt Erbe

Lucy in the Sky with
Rudi Regali

Laurio

Far Above Par
Maestoso Il Daniela

$1000 CDS HOY Intermediaire | - Open

(E) Macodonald,

DDA WN =

Amy Miller

Leslie Webb
Carrie O'Neill
Alejandro Salazar
Jaki Hardy
Barbara Filkins

(C) Wysocki,

Tenedos
Harmony's Armani
Spartakus

Lada'at

Finesse

Leana

$1000 CDS HOY Intermediaire | - Ad/Am

(E) Macodonald,

N

CoOo~NoOOOPrWN

Adrienne Bessey
Hilari Fleming
Christine Ekstrand
Ann Romney
Elma Garcia
Margaret Lee
Christine DeMont
Anne Seemann
Lisa Wiley Woelfel

(C) Wysocki,

Dido
Rubicon SF
Braxxton
Donatello
Wenesa
Ragtime
Sequoia
Veneciano
Brady Boy

CDS HOY Fourth Level Freestyle

(©)
1
2
3

4
5

Hicks, (B)Lacy

Claire Darnell
Nancy Szakacs
Emily Goldman
Carolyn McMullen
Katharine Cassidy

Ayokay

Rudi Regali
Wrigley

Vento

Aavignon Andante

$1000 CDS HOY Intermediaire Freestyle
(C) Hicks, (B)Lacy

1
2
3
4
5

Jamie Pestana
Heidi Gaian
Carrie O'Neill
Jaki Hardy
Barbara Filkins

Winzalot
Settino
Spartakus
Finesse
Leana

$1000 CDS HOY Grand Prix Freestyle
(C) Hicks, (B) Lacy

1
2

Great American/USDF Jr/YR Training Reg.7 Champ

(C) Creswick, (B) Vlatten-Schmitz

OO WN =

Adrienne Bessey
Madeline McKallip

Lucienne Bacon
Charlotte Greatwood
Jenna Driscoll
Daphna Bendull
Charlotte Greatwood
Ramona Gerber

Wintersnow
Donna Carina

Serenade

Black Dog's Top Of The
Herbstliebe

Nanook

Gateway Night Light
Any Friday

68.141%
67.756%
67.115%
66.923%
66.731%
66.603%
65.577%
65.256%
63.205%
62.633%
62.115%
61.410%
60.769%
60.067%
57.179%

69.167%
64.097%
62.917%
62.361%
61.250%
58.750%

68.487%
68.295%
68.224%
65.855%
65.658%
64.539%

73.092%
70.132%
67.829%
67.303%
66.645%
66.184%
65.987%
65.987%
60.526%

76.133%
73.083%
68.900%
67.833%
66.833%

75.813%
72.438%
67.500%
67.188%
66.438%

67.250%
62.438%

67.727%
67.614%
66.705%
65.000%
58.864%
54.205%



Great American/USDF Ad/Am First Level Reg.7 Champ
(E) Koch, (C) Osinski,

N

O~NONWWN

Eric Di Benedetto
Anne-Elizabeth Beeman
Hilari Fleming

Ruth Shirkey
Georganne Benesch
Evelyn James

Kaitlin Myers

Sandra Harper

Loye Jaeger

Michele Dodge
Jennifer Westoby
Anna Rockwell
Anne-Elizabeth Beeman
Shannon Bird

Kilee Thompson
Kilee Thompson
Allison Maclean
Shareen Purcell
Tracy Ladd

Vicky Hipsley
Claudia Deffenbaugh
Kelly Burns-Gaoiran
Gail Fernandez
Natalya Brandt
Rhonda Wiler

Apollo
Chessman 12
Fabulous DSF
Woyleigh Princess
Lion King
Waldemar
Sweet Blue Skys
Freya DG
Unicum
Evangeline
Mistral de Ouro
Chancellor
Taifun

Gatsby V

Don Crusador
Sinn Fein
Benedero
Quintessential
Willy's Native Spirit
Spot On

Celtico Il
Legend Woods Zia
Aaike K.
Sambuca
Fellicity

67.059%
66.618%
66.544%
66.544%
65.809%
65.441%
65.368%
64.412%
64.118%
63.750%
63.456%
63.235%
62.426%
61.618%
61.544%
61.103%
60.662%
59.926%
59.779%
59.412%
59.118%
58.750%
58.382%
57.721%
0.000%

Great American/USDF JR/YR Second Level Reg.7 Champ

(C
1

abwN

) Creswick,

Celsiana William
Emily Smith

Laurel Kerner
Madeleine Coronado
Olivia Owyeung

(B) Vlatten-Schmitz

Heart Throb SVS
London

Soren

Rufus BL
Delano

66.768%
66.220%
65.488%
62.012%
58.354%

Great American/USDF Open Third Level Reg.7 Champ
(C) Canace, (B)McClain

O~NO D WN -

Anja Pflanz

Jackie McRae

Hilda Gurney

Heidi Gaian
Samantha Billings
Stephanie Gustafson
Kristen Aggers
Ericka Reinig
Elizabeth Landers
Kate Douglas

Kristin Ratajczyk
Susan Pommer
Marissa Nielson
Anne Anderson
Vicky Stashuk-Matisi
Jessica Naten
Katey Augsburger
Gundi Younger
Alexis Martin-Vegue
Ann James

Digby
Fynnemann

Love Potion
Daumling
Charmeur
Goldenrod

Arturo

Gigi

His Highness Crusador
Don Marco
Foeke

Lion Heart
Scantolina
Warcloud
Springfield
Zinzanni

Sirella

Escobar DG
Carinosa CCXXXI
Fabriann

72.756%
72.244%
71.859%
71.410%
71.154%
70.705%
70.577%
70.128%
69.744%
69.038%
67.436%
67.115%
66.923%
66.731%
66.218%
65.321%
64.103%
63.462%
63.269%
62.051%



Great American/USDF Ad/Am Third Level

(C) Canace, (B) McClain
Akiko Yamazaki
Melissa Mulchahey
Lesa Whetzel
Laurie Everson
Lynn McGourty
Sara Bartholomew
Laurie Dainer
Maurya Falkner
Kimberly Frederick
Grace Kamphefner
Eric Di Benedetto
Whitney Harrington
Kate Emmett-Wilder
Peggy Harder
Shareen Purcell
Susan Sullivan
Eric Grimm

Harriet Shannon
Blythe Lehmann
Roberta Britting
Margo Brown

OO WN -

Reg.7 Champ
Donavan 72.372%
Petit Marc Aurel 69.359%
Escorial 68.718%
Lombady K 68.590%
Tiolivi 66.795%
Peperooga's Parnoo Ori 66.667%
Little Big Man 66.667%
Diamonde Sophia 66.282%
Caribbean Veluw 66.218%
Petite Gabrielle 66.090%
Wynton 65.321%
Wesley 65.192%
Louis 64.359%
Milagro 64.231%
Quilla 63.974%
Tattletail 63.269%
Remise 63.013%
Victory 62.372%
Donna Domira 61.795%
W Glenstorm 58.397%
Dolce Diva 57.115%

Great American/USDF Jr/Yr Fourth Level Reg.7 Champ

(E) Wysocki, (C) Macodonald,

1 Brianna Relucio

Wynsum

Great American/USDF Open PSG Reg.7 Champ

(E) Wysocki, (C) Macodonald,

RN

Jan Ebeling
Kristen Aggers
D'Re Stergios
Tracey Hill
Claire Darnell
Jane Arrasmith
Barbara Filkins
Alejandro Salazar
Stacee Collier
Carrie O'Neill
Courtney Peck
Stacee Collier

ONO OB WN

Bakari
Vivaldi
Sarumba
Celina
Ayokay
Bright Lights
Leana
Luxemberg
Dacquiri
Spartakus
World of Fashion
Deju Vu

Great American/USDF Ad/Am PSG Reg.7 Champ

(C) Hicks, (B) Lacy
Christine Ekstrand
Adrienne Bessey
Emily Goldman
Jennifer Wetterau
Ann Romney
Akiko Yamazaki
Sandra Holmes
Stacy Williams
Jennifer Shearer
Tobi Coate
Johnny Harrison
Helle Rasmussen
Caron Frisone
Veronique Gillard
Lisa Wiley Woelfel

O~NO D WN -

Braxxton
Dido

Wrigley
Cervaro
Darling
Chopin R
Weltbeste
Asterios
Arento
Zorren Ten X
Venus

Mr. Donnerroy
Rococo
Schmeichel
Brady Boy

Great American/USDF Jr/YrInt.| Reg.7 Champ

(E) Wysocki, (C) Macodonald,
1 Shae-Bella Lovazzano

Tracio

66.000%

72.697%
71.908%
70.987%
70.395%
68.487%
67.566%
65.000%
64.605%
63.289%
62.500%
62.303%
56.645%

68.026%
67.895%
66.711%
66.382%
66.053%
65.724%
65.132%
64.671%
64.408%
62.763%
61.316%
60.461%
59.868%
59.342%
57.697%

63.421%

Great American/USDF Open Grand Prix Reg.7 Champ

(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks

1 Terri Rocovich

2 Anne Howard

3 Zakir Abdoukadyrov

Uiver
Rondo
Sandro Diego

68.150%
63.400%
58.150%

Great American/USDF Ad/Am Grand Prix Reg.7 Champ

(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks

1 Lindsey Schulz

2 Tami Carter

3 Christine Ekstrand
4 Adrienne Bessey

Laredo 183
Donnato
Fleur Rouge
Wintersnow

64.700%
62.650%
61.850%
59.850%



FRIDAY

$1000 CDS HOY Training Level Test 2 - Open
(C) Hicks, (B)Lacy

Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 78.846%
Craig Stanley Genius MVS 76.923%
Kristine Howe Sun Dancer 73.654%
Julia Mineikis Frangipani 73.365%
Heidi Chote Shydney 72.115%
Jane Ewer Rosenstolz 72.019%
Jenifer Luce-Zakhary Londondarling SPS 71.250%
Karen Ball Darjeeling 70.288%
Karen Ball Castle Monarch 69.615%
Anne Warner Palermo C 67.019%
Lisa Rago Davidson's Black Shaman 66.250%
Craig Stanley Golimbria DG 65.962%
Madeline McKallip Major Shai 65.865%
$1000 CDS HOY First Level Test 2 - Open
(C) Canace, (B) McClain
Karen Ball Natalia's Nightlight 74.219%
Katie Hoefs-Martin Don Marteen 73.984%
Hilda Gurney Iris 73.203%
Lehua Custer F.J. Ramzes 72.578%
Morgane Schmidt Gabriel For Willie 71.563%
Leslie Webb Harmony's Dalton 70.781%
Seana Adamson Royal Tradition 70.625%
Susan Nelson Royal Fashion 70.625%
Sarah Lockman Receloso XXXV 70.391%
Elizabeth B. Hendrix Fino Malu 69.609%
Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus Si Donna MVS 69.297%
Bethany Nehse Sonhadora WML 69.063%
Elizabeth Landers Liberty 68.906%
Kristin Ratajczyk Frontman 68.750%
Ericka Reinig Devra 67.578%
$1000 CDS HOY First Level Test 2 - Ad/Am
(C) Koch, (B) Osinski
Meike Petry Luigi 71.328%
Ruth Shirkey Wyleigh Princess 70.547%
Evelyn James Waldemar 68.281%
Hilari Fleming Fabulous DSF 68.203%
Anne-Elizabeth Beeman Chessman 12 67.422%
Diane Abraham Dasha 67.344%
Kilee Thompson Don Crusador 67.031%
Eric Di Benedetto Apollo 66.875%
Karen Erickson Brando 66.875%
Sandra Harper Freya DG 66.406%
Michele Dodge Evangeline 66.328%
Anna Rockwell Chancellor 65.703%
Loye Jaeger Unicum 64.766%
Georganne Benesch Lion King 64.688%
Jennifer Westoby Mistral de Ouro 64.375%
Anne-Elizabeth Beeman Taifun 64.141%
Kaitlin Myers Sweet Blue Skys 63.203%
Shannon Bird Gatsby V 62.891%
Tracy Ladd Willy's Native Spirit 62.422%
Allison Maclean Benedero 62.109%
Elizabeth Austin Domineque 62.109%
Kelly Burns-Gaoiran Legend Woods Zia 61.172%
Gail Fernandez Aaike K. 60.938%
Angela Tinsley Fuego Amor 60.859%
Claudia Deffenbaugh Celtico Il 60.547%
Natalya Brandt Sambuca 60.469%
Vicky Hipsley Spot On 57.813%
Shareen Purcell Quintessential 57.344%
$1000 CDS HOY Second Level Test 2 - Open
(C) Osinski, (B) Koch
Brian Hafner Dream Catcher 70.833%
Julia Mineikis Savaroth 67.885%
Terri Rocovich Redowa Star 67.436%
Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 67.051%
Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 66.859%
Anne Howard Apel 66.410%
Tracey Hill Bijoux de Bravo 65.705%
Sarah Lockman Chris-Craft 65.513%
Alejandro Salazar Merriewold Kirin 65.385%



$1000 CDS HOY Third Level Test 2 - Open
(E) Macodonald, (C) Wysocki,

Sarah Lockman
Jennette Scanlon
Jackie McRae
Kristen Aggers
Samantha Billings
Elizabeth Landers
Heidi Gaian

Ericka Reinig

Hilda Gurney

Zakir Abdoukadyrov
Jessica Naten
Gundi Younger
Stephanie Gustafson
Marissa Nielson
Susan Pommer
Anne Anderson
Ann James

Katey Augsburger

Calimero
Zoltaire
Fynnemann
Arturo
Charmeur

His Highness Crusador
Daumling

Gigi

Love Potion
Sef Lateef RHR
Zinzanni
Escobar DG
Goldenrod
Scantolina

Lion Heart
Warcloud
Fabriann
Sirella

$1000 CDS HOY Third Level Test 2 - Ad/Am
(E) Wysocki, (C) Macodonald,

Blythe Lehmann
Sally Holland
Laurie Everson
Sara Bartholomew
Grace Kamphefner
Kimberly Frederick
Whitney Harrington
Lesa Whetzel
Lauren Spear
Susan Sullivan
Maurya Falkner
Harriet Shannon
Shareen Purcell
Kate Emmett-Wilder
Margo Brown

Eric Di Benedetto
Lynn McGourty
Victoria Myer
Peggy Harder

Eric Grimm
Roberta Britting

Donna Domira
Willow-C
Lombady K
Peperooga's Parnoo Ori
Petite Gabrielle
Caribbean Veluw
Wesley

Escorial

In The Mist
Tattletail
Diamonde Sophia
Victory

Quilla

Louis

Dolce Diva
Wynton

Tiolivi

True Texas Colors
Milagro

Remise

W Glenstorm

$1000 CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 2 - Open
(C) Canace, (B)McClain

Susan L Martin
Sandy Savage
Ignacio Moran
Heidi Gaian

Ari Lopez

Jo Moran

Jo Moran

Kristin Ratajczyk

Dominus

Releve

Belvedere
Daumling
Weltissimo

RHR Smooth Jazz
Franchesca

Foeke

$1000 CDS HOY Prix St. Georges - Open
(C) Roberto, (B) Hotz

SOONOUIAWN =

Tracey Hill
D'Re Stergios
Claire Darnell
Jan Ebeling
Kristen Aggers
Jane Arrasmith
Carrie O'Neill
Barbara Filkins
Courtney Peck
Alejandro Salazar
Stacee Collier
Stacee Collier

Celina
Sarumba
Ayokay
Bakari
Vivaldi
Bright Lights
Spartakus
Leana
World of Fashion
Luxemberg
Dacquiri
Deju Vu

72.564%
70.962%
69.872%
69.487%
69.231%
68.654%
68.141%
67.756%
67.564%
67.372%
66.026%
65.833%
65.833%
62.821%
62.692%
62.500%
61.474%
52.308%

69.551%
68.654%
67.949%
67.564%
67.051%
66.795%
65.705%
65.192%
64.167%
63.910%
63.654%
63.526%
63.013%
62.949%
62.692%
61.987%
61.538%
61.154%
60.705%
56.154%
55.000%

71.042%
70.833%
68.750%
68.611%
68.542%
65.972%
65.347%
63.819%

71.842%
71.053%
69.539%
69.408%
69.276%
67.500%
65.526%
64.737%
63.947%
62.763%
59.868%
58.158%



$1000 CDS HOY Prix St. Georges - Ad/Am

(C) Hotz, (B) Roberto
Adrienne Bessey
Akiko Yamazaki
Stacy Williams
Johnny Harrison
Jennifer Wetterau
Tobi Coate

Ann Romney
Amalia Boyles
Christine Ekstrand
Emily Goldman
Sandra Holmes
Jennifer Shearer
Veronique Gillard
Carolyn McMullen
Lisa Wiley Woelfel
Helle Rasmussen

SOONOUAWN =

Dido

Chopin R
Asterios
Venus
Cervaro
Zorren Ten X
Darling

Welt Erbe
Braxxton
Wrigley
Weltbeste
Arento
Schmeichel
Vento

Brady Boy
Mr. Donnerroy

$1000 CDS HOY Grand Prix - Open

(C) Roberto, (B) Hotz
1 Brian Hafner
2 Anne Howard

3 Zakir Abdoukadyrov

Lombardo LHF
Rondo
Sandro Diego

CDS HOY Training Level Test 2 - JR/YR

(C) Hicks, (B) Lacy
Peyton Lesser
Daphna Bendull
Lucienne Bacon

Charlotte Greatwood

Lily-Rose Bacon
Jenna Driscoll

Charlotte Greatwood

Carmen Stephens
Ramona Gerber

Tarim TZ

Nanook

Serenade

Black Dog's Top Of The
Turbo Diesel
Herbstliebe

Gateway Night Light
Champagne Twist

Any Friday

CDS HOY First Level Test 2 - JR/'YR

(C) Osinski, (B) Koch
McKenzie Kelley
Jordan Yankton
Isabella Macchioni
Rachel Gaines
Bryce Quinto
Bryce Quinto
Emily Smith
Katelyn Bocek
Audrey Concepcion
Taylor Saunders
Shayla Owen

Fuerst Hit
Rosantos
Danatelo
Fabrizio
Djedefre
Been Verified
London
Rienzo
Winchester DG
Bella Noche
Kodiak

CDS HOY Second Level Test 2 - JRI'YR

(C) Canace, (B) McClain

Celsiana William
Laurel Kerner
Olivia Owyeung
Sophia Holm

Madeleine Coronado

Heart Throb SVS
Soren

Delano

Borencio DG
Rufus BL

CDS HOY Third Level Test 2 - JRI'YR

(E) Macodonald, (C) Wysocki,

Kate Douglas
Marcy Morse
Eva Larsen
Laurel Kerner
Nila Venkat
Laura Phillips
Emma Morgan

Don Marco
Sante

Laffran Sponti
Soren

Skyler Ace
Constellation
Wasabi

CDS HOY Fourth Level Test 2 - JR/'YR

(E) Macodonald, (C) Wysocki,

Aleyna Dunn
Brianna Relucio
Heather Baine

Laetitia
Wynsum
Paladin

70.789%
68.816%
67.895%
66.645%
66.382%
66.118%
65.263%
64.211%
64.079%
62.829%
62.105%
61.711%
60.855%
59.605%
58.618%
58.487%

69.050%
66.100%
57.350%

66.731%
66.154%
65.673%
65.096%
63.846%
63.173%
62.885%
60.962%
57.115%

68.594%
68.281%
67.813%
67.500%
67.422%
66.328%
66.328%
64.063%
61.797%
60.469%
57.422%

68.205%
67.692%
64.744%
60.962%
60.897%

69.808%
68.462%
67.692%
67.372%
65.385%
63.846%
0.000%

64.861%
62.778%
53.472%



Class: 203AB CDS Open 4 yr. old Futurity

Entry # Rider Horse Class 203A Class 203B Total Score Place
390 Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 3745 72.019% 3475 78.977% 722.0 75.498% 1
193 Christian Hartung Desario 387.0 74.423% 3305 75.114% 717.5 74.768% 2
194 Ari Lopez Fuerstin Delia 376.5 72.404% 339.0 77.045% 715.5 74.725% 3
135 Craig Stanley Genius MVS 3715  71.442% 326.0 74.091% 697.5 72.767% 4
227 Sandy Savage Zigami 363.0 69.808% 323.0 73.409% 686.0 71.608% 5
272 Kristine Howe Sun Dancer 359.0 69.038% 3185 72.386% 677.5 70.712% 6
122 Jane Ewer Rosenstolz 3525 67.788% 3215 73.068% 674.0 70.428% 7
288 Karen Ball Darjeeling 359.0 69.038% 314.0 71.364% 673.0 70.201% 8
406 Jenifer Luce-Zakhary Londondarling SPS 350.0 67.308% 310.0 70.455% 660.0 68.881% 9
113 Jocelyn Hamann G-Star W 352.0 67.692% 305.0 69.318% 657.0 68.505% 10
259 Heidi Chote Shydney 339.5 65.288% 3145 71.477% 654.0 68.383%

182 Craig Stanley Golimbria DG 3485 67.019% 3015 68.523% 650.0 67.771%
254 Kristin Ratajczyk Maximo JCG 3435 66.058% 297.5 67.614% 641.0 66.836%
160 Jocelyn Hamann Temparshillo XXIlI 340.0 65.385% 2945 66.932% 634.5 66.158%
300 Jennifer McCormick Gem Grenat 3425 65.865% 283.0 64.318% 625.5 65.092%
396 Ariel Thomas Bossanova 333.0 64.038% 2715 61.705% 604.5 62.872%
414 Jenifer Luce-Zakhary Gianni SPS 3145 60.481% 280.5 63.750% 595.0 62.115%

Class: 204AB CDS Am. 4 yr. old Futurity -

Entry # Rider Horse Class 204A Class 204B Total Score Place
368 Lindsay-Elisabeth Bridges D' Hot Tody 360.0 69.231% 2985 67.841% 658.5 68.536% 1
202 Lauren McKeand Gembria DG 335.0 64.423% 291.0 66.136% 626.0 65.280% 2

Great American/USDF Open Training Reg.7 Champ
(C) McClain, (B) Canace

1 Sarah Lockman Dehavilland 73.750%
2 Jane Ewer Rosenstolz 73.295%
3 Heidi Chote Shydney 71.477%
4  Karen Ball Castle Monarch 71.364%
5 Jenifer Luce-Zakhary Londondarling SPS 71.250%
6 Kiristine Howe Sun Dancer 71.023%
7 Karen Ball Darjeeling 70.568%
8 Julia Mineikis Frangipani 70.227%

Great American/USDF Ad/Am Training Reg.7 Champ
(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks

1 Amanda Apesos Ben 73.523%
2 Jennifer Appel Finale 72.955%
3 Michele DeLuna Odessa 72.045%
4 Maureen Lamb Idyllic B 71.818%
5 Becky App Genuine Pleasure 70.227%
6 Lindsay-Elisabeth Bridges D' Hot Tody 70.114%
7 Elizabeth Thieriot Bonameer DG 70.000%
8 Ellen Kettler Dhouble Scoop 69.886%
Melissa Rogers Franklin Roosevelt 69.659%
Hanne Nouri Klosterhedens Sunita 69.205%
Shareen Purcell Quintessential 68.295%
Aurora Skurtun Danica Crystal 68.068%
Georganne Benesch Lion King 67.955%
Jennifer Evans Fiara 67.614%
Heather Matrisian Synergistic 67.045%
Nichola Taylor Dorrit 66.136%
Kate Helffrich Coquette 63.750%
Michelle Sawyer Solitair 63.295%

Great American/USDF Open Second Level Reg.7 Champ
(C) Osinski, (B) Koch

1 Brian Hafner Dream Catcher 70.244%
2 Hilda Gurney Iris 68.232%
3 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 67.805%
4  Sarah Lockman Chris-Craft 67.683%
5 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 66.768%
6 Anne Howard Apel 66.463%
6 Julia Mineikis Savaroth 66.463%
8 Alejandro Salazar Merriewold Kirin 66.402%

Katy Barglow Feruccico 65.671%

Terri Rocovich Redowa Star 65.244%



Great American/USDF Ad/Am Second Level Reg.7 Champ

(C) McClain,

O~NOO D WN -

Great American/USDF Open Inter. Il Reg.7 Champ

Kristine Hegglin
Christine DeMont
Alison Yama

Kelly Prayter
Michele Ting
Shareen Purcell
Gretta Williams
Kate Emmett-Wilder
Shelby Suelzle
Melissa Rogers
Lori Johnstone
Janice Brooks-Gary
Julie High

(C) Hotz, (B) Roberto

1
2
3
4

Great American/USDF Ad/Am Inter. Il Reg.7 Champ

Ari Lopez

Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Kristine Howe
Donna Richardson

(C) Hotz, (B) Roberto

1

Adrienne Bessey

(B) Canace

Holstein's Harlequin
Funky Diva
Prima
Hemingway
Dakar

Quilla

Dantares

Terra Cotta
K-Love

Empire

Panama Joe
Cumulus 2

The Netherlander

Corlander Il
Wisdom MVS
Loanshark

Veloz de Quintana

Wintersnow

69.329%
68.171%
68.049%
66.646%
66.280%
65.976%
65.427%
65.000%
63.415%
62.988%
62.810%
62.439%
60.793%

66.711%
63.816%
63.289%
61.316%

63.289%

Great American/USDF Grand Prix Freestyle Reg. Cham
(C) Roberto, (B) Hotz

1
2
3

Terri Rocovich
Adrienne Bessey
Madeline McKallip

THURSDAY
Warm-Up Training Level Test 2

(C) Canace,

1
2
3

Kristine Howe
Lisa Rago
Daphna Bendull

(B) McClain

Uiver
Wintersnow
Donna Carina

Sun Dancer

Davidson's Black Shaman

Nanook

Warm-Up Training Level Test 2 - Ad/Am

(C) Canace,

1

Nichola Taylor

(B) McClain

Dorrit

Warm-Up Training Level Test 3

(C) McClain,

DAL WN =

Ramona Gerber
Lucienne Bacon
Anne Warner
Jenna Driscoll
Lily-Rose Bacon
Carmen Stephens

(B) Canace

Any Friday
Serenade
Palermo C
Herbstliebe

Turbo Diesel
Champagne Twist

Warm-Up Training Level Test 3 - Ad/Am

(C) Canace,

N

DA WAN

Warm-Up First Level Test 2

Melissa Rogers
Elizabeth Thieriot
Jennifer Appel

Amanda Apesos
Aurora Skurtun

Hanne Nouri
Jennifer Evans
Kate Gilbert
Chirstine Johnston

Georganne Benesch

Sarah Beaudoin

Angela Tinsley

Michelle Sawyer

(C) Hicks, (B)Lacy

DAL WN =

Leslie Webb
Seana Adamson
Katie Hoefs-Martin
Isabella Macchioni
Rachel Gaines
Ericka Reinig

(B) McClain

Franklin Roosevelt
Bonameer DG
Finale

Ben

Danica Crystal

Klosterhedens Sunita

Fiara

Adarius

Lyrical YHF
Lion King
Rockport Missle
Fuego Amor
Solitair

Harmony's Dalton
Royal Tradition
Don Marteen
Danatelo

Fabrizio

Devra

68.063%
66.000%
63.188%

68.365%
67.019%
58.942%

68.269%

68.523%
67.727%
67.500%
66.023%
57.500%
56.136%

73.409%
71.136%
70.568%
70.568%
70.227%
70.000%
68.295%
67.955%
67.727%
67.045%
66.477%
64.205%
63.977%

70.078%
70.078%
69.922%
69.219%
67.578%
66.719%



Warm-Up First Level Test 2 - Ad/Am
(C) Canace, (B) McClain
1 Shannon Bird Gatsby V
2 Michele Dodge Evangeline
3 Elizabeth Austin Domineque
4 Kilee Thompson Sinn Fein

Warm-Up First Level Test 3
(C) Hicks, (B)Lacy
1 Elizabeth B. Hendrix Fino Malu
2 Jordan Yankton Rosantos
3 Sarah Lockman Receloso XXXV
4 Anne Anderson Domenikova

Warm-Up First Level Test 3 - Ad/Am
(C) Hicks, (B)Lacy
Evelyn James Waldemar
Allison Maclean Benedero
Vicky Hipsley Spot On
Anna Rockwell Chancellor
Kelly Burns-Gaoiran Legend Woods Zia

N

DA WN

Tracy Ladd Willy's Native Spirit
Natalya Brandt Sambuca

Claudia Deffenbaugh Celtico Il

Gail Fernandez Aaike K.

Jennifer Westoby Mistral de Ouro

Warm-Up Second Level Test 2
(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks
1 Madeleine Coronado Rufus BL
Warm-Up Second Level Test 2 - Ad/Am
(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks

1 Melissa Rogers Empire
2 Kelly Prayter Hemingway
3 Julie High The Netherlander

Warm-Up Second Level Test 3
(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks

1

Celsiana William

Heart Throb SVS

2 Alejandro Salazar Merriewold Kirin
3 Emily Smith London
4  Sophia Holm Borencio DG

Warm-Up Second Level Test 3 - Ad/Am
(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks

1
2

Kate Emmett-Wilder
Janice Brooks-Gary

Terra Cotta
Cumulus 2

Warm-Up Third Level Test 1
(C) Hicks, (B)Lacy

1

Zakir Abdoukadyrov

Sef Lateef RHR

Warm-Up Third Level Test 1 - Ad/Am
(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks

1 Harriet Shannon Victory
2 Shareen Purcell Quilla
Warm-Up Third Level Test 2
(E) Wysocki, (C) Creswick,

1 Sarah Lockman Calimero

2 Kristen Aggers Arturo

3 Hilda Gurney Love Potion

4 Jennette Scanlon Zoltaire

5 Heidi Gaian Daumling

6 Samantha Billings Charmeur
Ericka Reinig Gigi
Marcy Morse Sante
Vicky Stashuk-Matisi Springfield
Kate Douglas Don Marco
Susan Pommer Lion Heart
Laurel Kerner Soren
Stephanie Gustafson Goldenrod
Laurie Everson Lombady K
Nila Venkat Skyler Ace
Lauren Spear In The Mist
Katey Augsburger Sirella
Laura Phillips Constellation
Eva Larsen Laffran Sponti

68.984%
68.672%
65.938%
63.906%

73.015%
70.956%
67.426%
66.176%

67.721%
65.294%
65.147%
64.412%
64.338%
64.265%
63.824%
61.765%
60.809%
54.632%

61.667%

69.551%
64.487%
60.321%

69.268%
66.646%
66.463%
60.732%

67.317%
62.256%

65.152%

62.500%
62.424%

69.295%
69.038%
68.333%
67.628%
67.051%
66.667%
66.410%
66.346%
66.090%
64.744%
64.038%
63.974%
63.077%
63.077%
62.821%
62.308%
61.923%
60.256%
56.090%



Warm-Up Third Level Test 2 - Ad/Am
(C) Lacy, (B) Hicks

1 Akiko Yamazaki Donavan

2 Kimberly Frederick Caribbean Veluw
3 Sally Holland Willow-C

4 Whitney Harrington Wesley

5 Lynn McGourty Tiolivi

6

Sara Bartholomew Peperooga's Parnoo Ori
Roberta Britting W Glenstorm

Kate Emmett-Wilder Louis

Margo Brown Dolce Diva

Warm-Up Fourth Level Test 1
(E) Wysocki, (C) Creswick,
1 Shelby Rocereto Chapeau
Warm-Up Fourth Level Test 1 - Ad/Am
(C) Hicks, (B) Lacy
1 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali
Warm-Up Fourth Level Test 2
(E) Wysocki, (C) Creswick,

1 Sandy Savage Releve

2 Jo Moran RHR Smooth Jazz
3 Jo Moran Franchesca

4 Kristin Ratajczyk Foeke

Warm-Up Fourth Level Test 2 - Ad/Am
(C) Hicks, (B)Lacy
1 Crystal Heath
Warm-Up Prix St. Georges
(E) Creswick, (C) Wysocki,

Lucy in the Sky with

1 Tracey Hill Celina
2 Kristen Aggers Vivaldi
3 Courtney Peck World of Fashion
4 Tobi Coate Zorren Ten X
5 Alejandro Salazar Luxemberg
6 Emily Goldman Wrigley
Ainsley Faraday Coeur' Das

Warm-Up Prix St. Georges - Ad/Am
(E) Creswick, (C) Wysocki,

1 Stacy Williams Asterios
2 Caron Frisone Rococo
3 Veronique Gillard Schmeichel

Warm-Up Intermediaire |
(C) Koch, (B) Osinski

1 Leslie Webb Harmony's Armani
2 Jaki Hardy Finesse
3 Jenifer Luce-Zakhary Antares

Warm-Up Intermediaire | - Ad/Am
(C) Koch, (B) Osinski

1 Anne Seemann Veneciano
2 Christine DeMont Sequoia

3 Celise Eberle Rubato

4 Lisa Wiley Woelfel Brady Boy
5 Margaret Lee Ragtime

Warm-Up Intermediaire Il - Open
(C) Koch, (B) Osinski
1 Anke Herbert
2 Kristine Howe
3 Ariel Thomas
4 Donna Richardson

Fandango R.S.
Loanshark
Heraldik Star
Veloz de Quintana

Warm-Up Grand Prix - Open
(C) Koch, (B) Osinski
1 Anne Howard Rondo
2 Zakir Abdoukadyrov Sandro Diego

Warm Up Grand Prix - Ad/Am
(C) Koch, (B) Osinski
1 Tami Carter Donnato

72.628%
69.167%
68.333%
66.410%
65.897%
62.628%
60.641%
60.128%
57.244%

67.635%

68.919%

72.292%
70.069%
64.722%
59.236%

61.806%

68.750%
66.842%
63.158%
62.763%
60.855%
59.145%
57.039%

65.855%
61.118%
57.368%

66.974%
63.816%
63.487%

68.355%
65.658%
62.895%
61.513%
52.763%

64.671%
62.697%
61.382%
60.789%

64.200%
54.500%

63.400%



Great American/USDF First Lvl Freestyle Reg. Cha
(C) Osinski, (B) Koch

1 Elizabeth Landers Liberty 71.750%
2 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 69.833%
3 Bethany Nehse Sonhadora WML 67.667%
4 Laura Hermanson BB Magee 64.283%
5 Carol Alonso El Gavilan 62.883%
6 Claudia Deffenbaugh Celtico Ill 60.750%

Great American/USDF Second Level Freestyle Reg. Ch
(C) Osinski, (B) Koch

1 Anne Howard Apel 69.000%
2 Valerie Von Burg Pikasso 65.983%
3 Lori Johnstone Panama Joe 63.983%

Great American/USDF Third Level Freestyle Reg. Cha
(C) Osinski, (B) Koch

1 Elizabeth Landers His Highness Crusador 70.250%
2 Shelby Rocereto Chapeau 68.667%
3 Stephanie Gustafson Goldenrod 67.417%
4 Peggy Harder Milagro 60.917%

Great American/USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Reg. CH
(C) Osinski, (B) Koch

1 Claire Darnell Ayokay 72.417%
2 Amalia Boyles Welt Erbe 71.333%
3 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali 67.833%
4 Emily Goldman Wrigley 66.583%
5 Katharine Cassidy Aavignon Andante 66.083%
6 Carolyn McMullen Vento 62.083%

Great American/USDF Intermediare Freestyle Reg. Ch
(C) Osinski, (B) Koch

1 Jamie Pestana Winzalot 73.875%
2 Adrienne Bessey Dido 70.563%
2 Heidi Gaian Settino 70.563%
4  Barbara Filkins Leana 66.563%
5 Ann Romney Donatello 65.563%
6 Carrie O'Neill Spartakus 65.438%

Adult Amateur CDS Dressage Seat Eq. Challenge
(C) Koch, (B) Osinski

1 Amalia Boyles Welt Erbe 80.000%
2 Melissa Mulchahey Petit Marc Aurel 78.000%
3 Kate Helffrich Coquette 77.000%
4 Kate Gilbert Adarius 75.000%
5 Aurora Skurtun Danica Crystal 72.000%
6 Eric Grimm Remise 70.000%

4 Yr. Old Futurity Warm-Up Training Level Test 2
(C) Hotz, (B) Roberto

1 Heidi Chote Shydney 71.058%
2 Jane Ewer Rosenstolz 68.654%
3 Kristin Ratajczyk Maximo JCG 61.635%

5yr.old Futurity Warm-Up First Level Test 1
(C) Hotz, (B) Roberto

1 Hilda Gurney Iris 72.500%
2 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 71.574%
3 Kristin Ratajczyk Frontman 64.444%

5 yr. old Am. Futurity Warm-Up First Level Test 1

(C) Canace, (B)McClain
1 Shareen Purcell Quintessential 66.667%
2 Diane Abraham Dasha 65.926%

6 yr. old Futurity Warm-Up 2nd Level Test 1
(C) Hotz, (B) Roberto

1 Katy Barglow Feruccico 68.561%
2 Julia Mineikis Savaroth 66.439%
3 Kristin Ratajczyk Doma Fabrizia 62.500%

6 yr. old Am. Futurity Warm-Up 2nd Level Test 1
(C) Canace, (B) McClain
1 Melissa Costigan Kleary's Clover Girl 62.348%



CDS Open 4 yr. old
(C) Hotz, (B) Roberto

Christian Hartung
Ari Lopez
Sarah Lockman
Craig Stanley
Sandy Savage
Karen Ball
Kristine Howe
Jane Ewer
Jocelyn Hamann
Jenifer Luce-Zakhary
Craig Stanley
Kristin Ratajczyk
Jennifer McCormick
Jocelyn Hamann
Heidi Chote
Ariel Thomas
Jenifer Luce-Zakhary

Futurity - Trng Level Test 2

Desario

Fuerstin Delia
Dehavilland
Genius MVS
Zigami

Darjeeling

Sun Dancer
Rosenstolz
G-Star W
Londondarling SPS
Golimbria DG
Maximo JCG
Gem Grenat
Temparshillo XXIII
Shydney
Bossanova
Gianni SPS

CDS Am. 4 yr. old Futurity - Trng Level Test 2

(C) McClain, (B) Canace

Lindsay-Elisabeth Bridges

Lauren McKeand

D' Hot Tody
Gembria DG

CDS Open 5 yr. old Futurity - First Level Test 1

(C) Roberto, (B) Hotz
Hilda Gurney
Lehua Custer
Jan Ebeling
Christian Hartung
Hilda Gurney
Susan Nelson
Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Elizabeth B. Hendrix
McKenzie Kelley

Morgane Schmidt Gabriel

Karen Ball

Julia Mineikis
Seana Adamson
Kristin Ratajczyk
Madeline McKallip

Lotta Silver
F.J. Ramzes
Firenze

Dark Knight
Iris

Royal Fashion
Si Donna MVS
Fino Malu
Fuerst Hit

For Willie
Natalia's Nightlight
Frangipani
Royal Tradition
Frontman
Major Shai

CDS Am. 5 yr. old Futurity - First Level Test 1

(C) McClain, (B) Canace
Ruth Shirkey
Hilari Fleming
Michele DeLuna
Sandra Harper
Melissa Rogers
Karen Erickson
Hanne Nouri
Diane Abraham
Shareen Purcell

CDS Open 6 yr. old
(C) Hotz, (B) Roberto

Amy Miller
Sarah Lockman
Tracey Hill
Katy Barglow
Gundi Younger
Julia Mineikis
Ari Lopez
Katie Hoefs-Martin
Bryce Quinto
Kristin Ratajczyk

Wyleigh Princess
Fabulous DSF
Odessa

Freya DG

Franklin Roosevelt
Brando
Klosterhedens Sunita
Dasha
Quintessential

Futurity - 2nd Level Test 1

Encore
Chris-Craft
Bijoux de Bravo
Feruccico
Escobar DG
Savaroth
Upper Class
Argentum BSH
Been Verified
Doma Fabrizia

CDS Am. 6 yr.old Futurity - 2nd Level Test 1

(C) McClain, (B) Canace
Leslie Ayres
Christine DeMont
Melissa Rogers
Kristine Hegglin
Meike Petry
Melissa Costigan

Eclipse DG

Funky Diva

Empire

Holstein's Harlequin
Luigi

Kleary's Clover Girl

74.423%
72.404%
72.019%
71.442%
69.808%
69.038%
69.038%
67.788%
67.692%
67.308%
67.019%
66.058%
65.865%
65.385%
65.288%
64.038%
60.481%

69.231%
64.423%

75.185%
73.056%
72.037%
71.944%
70.278%
69.444%
69.167%
69.167%
68.889%
68.611%
68.056%
67.037%
66.944%
63.056%
60.370%

73.056%
70.093%
68.426%
68.241%
67.593%
67.222%
65.648%
65.185%
64.074%

72.424%
69.015%
67.879%
67.727%
67.348%
67.197%
65.379%
63.864%
62.424%
62.348%

68.106%
66.439%
66.288%
66.288%
65.833%
60.909%



Great American/USDFBC Filly Championship
(E) Wysocki, (C) Creswick,
1

Craig Stanley Cremona 79.738%
2 Kevin Reinig Bellialuna RTH 78.938%
3 Adrienne Grasso Pull Up My Sock 76.513%
4 Kevin Reinig Amelie 75.750%
5 Anita Nardine Fontanesse 71.513%

Great American/USDFBC Mare Championship
(E) Wysocki, (C) Creswick,

1 Anne Anderson Domenikova 80.800%
2 Adrienne Grasso Amiral's Diva 75.900%
3 Erin King Jackson Precocious 73.100%

Great American/USDFBC Colt/Gelding Championship
(E) Wysocki, (C) Creswick,

1 Anita Nardine Sibelius 80.825%
Two Year Old Fillies

(C) Creswick,
Craig Stanley Cremona 78.725%
Anita Nardine Fontanesse 75.800%

Two Year Old Colts

(C) Creswick,

1 Anita Nardine Sibelius 82.750%
Three Year Old Fillies

(C) Creswick,

1 Adrienne Grasso Pull Up My Sock 76.725%
Filly Championship

(C) Creswick,

1 Craig Stanley Cremona
2 Anita Nardine Fontanesse
3 Adrienne Grasso Pull Up My Sock

Colt Championship
(C) Creswick,
1 Anita Nardine Sibelius

Four Yr. old and older Maiden Mares
(C) Creswick,

1 Anne Anderson Domenikova 79.600%
2 Adrienne Grasso Amiral's Diva 75.350%
3 Erin King Jackson Precocious 71.350%

Mare Championship

(C) Creswick,
1 Anne Anderson Domenikova
2 Adrienne Grasso Amiral's Diva
3 Erin King Jackson Precocious



